
North of England Dalmatian Cub Open Show 2022 
 

Judge: Miss L Barrett 

Best In Show: 

Sophtspot In A Heartbeat of Lyndalla ShCM ShCEX 

 
Res Best in 
Show 

Ellemstra Tough Cookie At Sharcarlu 

Best Opp Sex 
in Show: 

Mapplewell Pocket Rocket 

Best Dog: Mapplewell Pocket Rocket 

Res Best Dog: Sophtspot Midas Touch For Koroyza 

Best Liver Dog: Koroyza Viking Voyager 

Best Bitch: Sophtspot In A Heartbeat of Lyndalla ShCM ShCEX 

Res Best Bitch: Ellemstra Tough Cookie At Sharcarlu 

Best Liver 
Bitch: 

Kalokairie Guilty Pleasure 

Best Puppy in 
Show: 

Dotlun Apache Inch Perfect 

Best Veteran in 
Show 

Ch Buffrey Incognito By Dalleaf JW 

 
VETERAN DOG (2 absent) 
1st Ch Buffrey Incognito By Dalleaf JW 
2nd Nospar’s Shaded Lanson JW  
3rd Dalleaf D’Accord Avec Jemblewood  
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG  
1st Olilou Heavenly Hamilton By Winflash 
2nd Tolkain Caliban  
3rd Dalmark The Rule Breaker  
 
PUPPY DOG (1 absent) 
1st Gloriandus Petersburg at Salvadorada NAF (IMP RUS) 
2nd Rapanooey Sugar Donut  



3rd Tolkain Caliban  
 
JUNIOR DOG  
1st Koroyza Viking Voyager  
2nd Perdita’s The Echo Project  
 
MAIDEN DOG 
1St Perdita’s The Echo Project  
2nd Olilou Heavenly Hamilton By Winflash 
3rd Jasquarella Fire’n’Ice at Salvadorada  
 
 
NOVICE DOG 
1st Olilou Heavenly Hamilton By Winflash 
 
GRADUATE DOG (1 absent) 
1st Wrendragge Stone The Crows  
2nd Rapanooey Ranunculus  
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (1 absent) 
1st Sophtspot Midas Touch For Koroyza  
2nd Wrendragge Stone The Crows  
 
LIMIT DOG (2 absent) 
1st Dalstorm Golden Guinea JW  
2nd Lancelot Des Landes D’Iroise at Oneowun 
3rd Apache Dream Catching For Dotlun 
 
OPEN DOG (1 absent) 
1st Mapplewell Pocket Rocket 
2nd Tamilanda Air Force One 
3rd Bleize De Montjuic at Winflash IMP USA 
RES Sophtspot Lionheart at Nospar  
 
VETERAN BITCH (4 absent) 
1st Ch Dvojica Black Again at Wrendragge JW ShCM 
2nd Rapanooey Miss Continental By Tamilanda JW 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (2 absent) 
1st Jemblewood Jelly Baby 
2nd Bellehoud Tipple at Portunes NAF 
3rd Olilou Heavenly Hermione By Winflash  
RES Jemblewood Candy Floss 
 
PUPPY BITCH (1 absent) 
1st Dotlun Apache Inch Perfect 
2nd Dalpetro Dotty 
3rd Ailsadot Astral Lyra 
RES Bellehoud Tipple at Portunes NAF 
VHC Cotterspot Nidderdale Lady Of Chizzmic 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (1 absent) 
1st Frankish It’s A Sin At Ellemstra  
2nd Ailsadot Astral Lyra 
3rd Sophtspot Oops A Daisy Of Lyndalla  



RES Et Cetera Iz Terletskoy Dubravy Of Salvadorada NAF IMP RUS 
VHC Frankish Tete a Tete  
 
MAIDEN BITCH (1 absent) 
1st Dalpetro Dotty 
2nd Cotterspot Nidderdale Lady Of Chizzmic 
3rd Frankish Tete a Tete  
 
NOVICE BITCH (3 absent) 
1st Sophtspot Match Maker 
2nd Kalokairie’s Hocus Pocus  
3rd Wrendragge Mabel Syrup  
RES Cotterspot Nidderdale Lady Of Chizzmic 
VHC Frankish Tete a Tete  
 
GRADUATE BITCH (3 absent) 
1st Rapanooey Ragdoll  
2nd Gatfulls Honey Bee of Lyndalla  
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH 
1st Kalokairie Guilty Pleasure  
2nd Tyrodal Seven Of Nine At Dalstorm  
3rd Miragua Heart to Heart  
 
LIMIT BITCH 
1st Ellemstra Tough Cookie at Sharcarlu 
 
OPEN BITCH (1 absent) 
1st Sophtspot In A Heartbeat Of Lyndalla 
2nd Sophtspot Knockout at Rapanooey  
3rd Jemblewood Jelly Bean  
 
SPECIAL AWARDS 
Judge Miss Lisa Marley  
 
SPECIAL AWARD JUNIOR DOG OR BITCH 
1st Rapanooey Sugar Donut  
2nd Dalpetro Dotty 
3rd Frankish It’s A Sin At Ellemstra  
RES Ailsadot Astral Lyra 
VHC Jemblewood Jelly Baby 
 
SPECIAL AWARD POST GRADUATE DOG OR BITCH 
1st Kalokairie’s Hocus Pocus 
2nd Tyrodal Seven Of Nine At Dalstorm  
3rd Miragua Heart to Heart  
RES Sophtspot Midas Touch For Koroyza  
VHC Jasquarella Fire’n’Ice at Salvadorada  
 
SPECIAL AWARD OPEN DOG OR BITCH  
1st Tamilanda Air Force One  
2nd Ch Dvojica Black Again at Wrendragge JW ShCM  
3rd Bleize De Montjuic at Winflash IMP USA 
RES Jemblewood Jelly Bean  
VHC Dalstorm Golden Guinea JW  


